MEMBERSHIP RESOLUTION

Education Exhibit I

NEW JERSEY STATE INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

The Board of Education of School District No. ______ County of <u>County of County</u> State of New Jersey, as provided for in Chapter 172 Laws 1979 (N.J.S.A. 18A: N-3, et seq.)

herewith enrolls _______ High School as a member of the New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association to participate in the approved interschool athletic program sponsored by the NJSIAA.

This resolution to continue in effect until or unless rescinded by the Board of Education and shall be included among those policies adopted annually by the Board. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:11-3 in adopting this resolution, the Board of Education adopts as its own policy and agrees to be governed by, the Constitution Bylaws and Rules and Regulations of the NJSIAA.

A photocopy of the minutes signifying the adoption of this membership resolution is attached.

Administrative Responsibility—The Association must rely upon the voluntary compliance by its member schools in enforcing the eligibility standards set forth in Bylaws, Article V. Toward that end, the Principal in each member school has the affirmative obligation to report to the NJSIAA any violations of these standards. The fact that a school has disclosed that there has been an eligibility violation will not relieve the affected school of sanctions that may be imposed against it, pursuant to Article X of the Bylaws, including the forfeiture of games or events. However, the failure to disclose an eligibility violation may be grounds for imposing additional sanctions upon the offending school.

Date of Board Approval

Signature/Secretary Board of Education